AAC324

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
' TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6TH, A. D. 1932, 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT:* Honorable C. M, Chambers, layor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiolsa,
[Steffler, Wright.

{n motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
he mee%ing of August 29th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

= ===MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

(Bids for furnishing 1500 pounds of seed for Golf Course, were opened and referred to the City
Purchasing Agent.

ids for constructing sewer on Durango Strcet were opened and read and referred to the City

ineer for tabulation.

Bids for constructing 290 fect of curb were read, and on motion of Commissioner Steffler,

fuly seconded and carried, the low bid of Rbdgers & Stewart was accepted.

To the Hon. Mayor,
& Board of Commissioners,
City'of San Antonio, Texas.

Mil— pgs

Herewith attached are bids to furnish the City in the Police Department, with

Gentlemen:-

Lubricating Oil for the months of September, October, and November, I recommend that the fali

lowing bids be accepted:-

Auto Dealers Supply Co., Veedol Motor 0il, S.A.E. 30,40,and 50, at the price of
57¢ per gallon delivered.

Magnolia Petroleum Co. Mobiloil, S.A.E. 30,40 and 50, delivered in builk, and
furnishing the Police Department , with One barrel lubicating tank, at the price o1
59¢ per gallon.

Purchases of one barrel at a time to be made alternately from the two above nsmed

firms.
Very respectfully,submitted,
R. R. Jennett.
ADOPTED. City rfurchasing Agent.

To the Hon. Mayor, :
& Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.

t

=% Wb

Gentlemen: - f :
Herewith attached are bids to furnish the Zoo with fish for the months of Sep-
tember, October and November. I recommend the LOW bid submitted by the Alamo Fisheries, at

8%2¢ per pound delivered, be accepted.
Very respectfully submitted,

: R. R. Jennett.
ADOPTED, City Purchasing Agent.

ITo the Hon. Mayor,

& Board gf Commissioners, :
City of San Antonio, Texas. 3 8 7

Gentlemen: -

I herewith recommend that the sttached bid submitted by the Fehr Baking Co. @




2¢ per pound loaf for whole wheat and raisin bread be furnished the Zoo for a period of three

months, viz:- September, October and November, delivered, be accepted. ‘
Very respectfully submitted,

~ R. R. Jennett.
ADOPTED : City Purchasing Agent.

To the Hon. Mayor,

& Board of Commissioner. M 1—“ agg

Centlemen: - . :
Herewith attached are bids submitted to furnish the Zoo with Beef or Cow foreguart

for the months of September, October and Tovember. I recommend that the bid submitted by the
Apache Packing Co., of 4%¢ ver pound be accepted. This is the delivery price.
Very respectfully submitted,

: R. R. Jennett.
ADOPTED. : City Purchasing Agent.

‘ITo the Hon. Mgyor,
& Board of Commissioners,

Gentlemen:- o 2 8 ‘1 ;
Herewith attached is bid submitted by the Guaranty Packers, to furnish the Zoo
with Horse meat during the months of September, October, and November, at a price of 5¢ per
pound delivered; No Sunday delivery. »

Very respectfuliy submitted,

g Ro Ro Jennetto
ADOPTED. City Purchasing Agent.

To the Hon. Mayor,
& Board of Commissioners.
| - 270

Gentlemen:-
Herewith attached are bids submitted to furnish the City Jail with milk for the

months of September, October and November. I recommend that the bid of the Highland Daries Ine

- 7 - y ) t t -bd_. ‘
of 23¢ per gallon delivered be%ng he lowest be accepte Very respectfully submitbed.

‘ _ %. R. Jennett,
ADOPTED. : City Purchasing Agent.

To the Hon. Mayor,
& Board of Commissioners.

Centlemen: - T 3' 7 / :
Herewith attached, are bids submitted to furnish the City Jail with fresh "white"
bread, for the months of September, October, and November; I recommend that the biq submitted
by Bohnet's Bakery, to furnish this bread at FOUR cents per loaf, be accepted.

| Very respectfully submitted,

R R. Jennett.
ADOPTED. = ' City Purchasing Agent.

On motion, duly seconded and_carried; the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police. | |

New Sign Shop, for permit to erect Zlectriec Sign 122 W. Grayson Street.

Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permif to install gas equipment 2002 S. Laredo Street.

Kahn 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment‘ﬁli Frio City Road. .
Kahn 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1417 . Zarzamora Street. ‘

S. W. White, For approval of location for Drive-in Sta. 315 Ave. E Cor. 4th Street.

J. M. Lopez, For approval of location for Drive-in Sta. S. E. Cor. Hoﬁston & Pecos Sts.

[Yational Outdoor Adv. Corp. for permit to erect Hiectrie Sign 265 E. Houston Street

-

4: e

”




Beacon Electric Co:s, for oermit to erect Electric Sign 1807 Main Ave.

'ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Marco Eskenozi, T:‘or approval of a location for Drive-in Sta. 1417 N. Zarzamora Street.
Justo Soldana, For approvel of location for Drive-in Sta. 511 Frio City Road.

Volmer Zlec. Co0., for permit to erect Electric Sign Houston & Hackberry Sts.

Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and. appro-

Wright.
No.125 M L-2.958 AV ORDINANCE
Appropriating $15,123.75 out of Sinking Fund - Funding Bonds of 1931 to retire Bonds and pay
interest. v

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

ihe sum of $10,082.50 be and the same is hereby ajpropriated out of Sinking Fund - Founrd
-ing Bonds of 1931, payable to Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to retire ten (10)
Bonds Nos. 1 to 10 inclusive of Funding Bonds of 1931, $1,000.00 each, and accrued interest
of $82.50 on eame from July 1, 1932 to September 6, 1932, inclusive; and

‘The sum of $5,041.25, be and the same is hereby appropriafed out of Sinking Fund- Fund-
ing Bonds of 1931, payable'to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to retire five (5)
Bonds Nos. 11 to 15 inclusive of Funding Bonds of 1931, $1,000.00 each, and accrued interest
of $41.25 on same from July 1, 1932 to September 6, 1932, inclusive. |

v

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and,passed'and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick; Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.126 | — U7 3

Aopropriating $3,025.00 out of Improvement Districts Sinking Fund to pay Interest Coupons.

AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San -Antonio, that,
The sum of $3,025.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated payable to the Alamo Nati-
onal Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for matured interest coupons out of the following Improvemedr
Distriots Sinking Funds:

Sinking Fund Improvement District Noe 8 = = = = = = = = $ 275.00
| " Hos B v = o w i i ‘ 450,00

» " " % Noell ='= = = = = = - 2300000

| %, 025, 00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apprg

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wrigh‘b. .

Mo.127 ' R )

Appropriating $2,378.08 out of 1931 General Fund to pay Interest.

AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $2,278.08 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1931 General Fund
(Interest Dept.) to pay August 1932 interest on 1931 General Fund notes held by banks.

Commiesioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was redd and passeé& and apprg-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. : .




‘No0.128 M L- *78 AN ORDINANCE

Aopropriating $1,171.51 to pay Merchants Bills.

1

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of 31,171.51 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the'foilowing funds to
pay Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices dulybapproved and now on file in the office of

the City Auditor:

700 Fun@ = = = = = = = = = = = = - = = - = $ 77.08
Proangh Fuil s w e iw e b e e 89.49
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = 174.21
Market House Fund = = = = = = = « = =« '« = = 711.57
Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 = = = = - = = 33,16
Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund of
1928 = = = - - =~ e e . e - e == - .- - - 60.60
Ragraation Fund = = o = s s« &« o & 25.40
% I )

L}

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffier,
Wright.
No.129 - 296 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $41.62 out of Recreation Fund to pay Interest.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio,‘fhat;

The sum of $41.62 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Recreation Fund, to pay

August 1932 interset on Recreation Fund notes held by Banks.

Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinence, which was read and passed and appro
ved, by.the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick; Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.130 — 297 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriétiﬁg $4,191.69 out of 1930 General Fund to pay Intecrest.

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $4,191.69 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1930 General Funfi
(Interest Dept.) to pay August 1931 interest on 1930 General Fund notes held by banks.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, wh;oﬁ was read and passed and approf
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes,'Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. \

No.131 — 3 Te AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $57.91 out of Police & Firemen's Persion Fund to pay Interest.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of 257.91 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Policé & Firemen's Pensfon

Fund, to pay August 1932 interest on Poliée & Firemen's Pension Fund notes held by banks.

T

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and aporo
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. |

No.132 | | —~ 9 99 AN ORDINANCE

Aporopriating $394.56 out of 1928 General Fund to pay Interest.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ‘
The sum of $394.56, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1928 General Fund

(Interest Dept.) to pay August 1932 interest on 1928 General Fund notes held by Banks.




AAC32%4

‘Wwed, by the following vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

&he 6th day of September, A. D. 1932, and laid over for final pacssage thirty days after its

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pacssed and appro-

iright. : :

0,134 MEk+ 300 AN ORDINANCE

WUTHORIZING INTER;DEPARTMENTAL BUDGET TRANSFER.

WHEREAS, an ordinance passed and approved Augpst 16, 1932, being Couneil Appropriation No.
ﬁos, in the sum of $1,556,000.00, covering operaﬁing expenses of the Various Departments out
Ef the 1932 General Fund, for the fiseal year, beginning June 1, 1932, and ending May 31,
1933, therefore,

BE IT 6RDAINED by the COmmissioners of the City of San Antonio:

That the City Auditor be and he is hereby directed to cause the following entries to be
Tade on the records of the Auditing Department as follows:

Reducing Health Department from $45,000.00 to ;*;540,000.09
Increasing Contingencies Départment from $10,400.00 to $15,400.00.

Passed and Approved this the 6th day of September, 1932,
' ' C. Mo Chambers.,

ATTEST: Ja.g. Simpson. : Mayor.
City Clerk. ;

fommissioner Bushick, introduced: the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
Led, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
ﬂright.
(0.128 . : — 30 I AN ORDINANCE
fopropriating $845.24 out of 1929 Geheral Fund to pay Interest.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of ‘$345.24, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1929 General Fund
Interest Fund Notes held by Banks.

This ordinance introduced at the meeting of the Commiz'sioners of the City of San Antonio, on

introduction and giving notice to the International Exposition at its last khown address.
AN ORDINANCE
7O ABROGATE THEvFRANCHISE-OF THE INTERNATIONAL EXPOSITIOXN,.
An ordinance amending an ordinence relating to automobiles for hire, etc. was brought up for

consideration. After some discussion Commissioner Rubiola moved to amend by striking out

the motion lost by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Rubiola, Steffler. Nays,
Chambers, Bushiek, Wright. The ordinance was then passed and approved by the following vote
on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Steffler, Wright, Nay, Rubiola.

AN ORDINANCE
AMENDING AN ORDINANCE PASSED AND APPROVED MAY 7TH, 1917, AND RECORDED IN ORDINANCE BOOX "F",
PAGE 490, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE FOR THE LICENSING OF AUTOMOBILES FOR HIRE, EXCEPTING SUCH
AUTOMOBILES AS MAY BE USED IN LOCAL STRZET TRANSPORTATION, AS DEFINED BY AN ORDINANCE OF THIS
ICITY APPROVED MARCH 8TH, 1915, PROVIDING FOR THE REGULATION OF SUCH AUTOMOBILES FOR HIRE, THE
[BONDING OF SAME, AND PROVIDING PENALTY,". BY ADDING THERETO SECTION PRESCRIBING A MINIMUM FARE
FOR SUCH AUTOMOBILES PRESCRIBING- PENALTIES, AND DECLARING'A EMERGENCY .

-

(For fullitext of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page c35@7

that pbrtion'ofAthe ordinance requiring automobiles for hire to be equipped with taximeter, aJd




Commi ssioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

unanimous votee.

RESOLUTION :

ORDERING THE DISCONNECTION OF CERTAIN SANITARY SEWERS OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS.

of the City of San Antonio; and
WHEREAS, the City of San Antonio, by an Ordinance duly enacted, has fixed the charge for

isgid service; and

WHEREAS said persons have failed and refused to pay the City a rental for such service;

Bnd

fwithout payment of consideration, Now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMIMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

That the Sewer Engineer of the City of San Antonio, be, and the same is hereby directed

o pay for said service.

The names of the persons included in this Resolution who have failed to pay for said

Fervice and who have been notified of the default, are as follows:

n n

Homer Rodgers = = = = = = = = = = = - - 257

WHEREAS certain persons'outside the City Limits are connected to the sanitary sewerage system

WHEREAS said persons have no right to use the municipal service of the City of San Antonjo

[o proceed to disconnect the sewrage service line of all the persons who have failed and refusgd

Te Bs Williams = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 503 West Avenue
Rodgers & Stewart = = = = = = = = = =« - - 2050 Cincinnati Ave.
A. J. Cyichos = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2051 4 g
Ge Anthony - = - = = = = L - 2054 g %
Jde De S0ttt = = = = = = = = = = = - = = - 2102 n by
Mrs. E. Ve Mangum = = = = = = = = = = = = 2122 7 2
R. B. Beckham - = = = = = = = = - = - = - 2123 4 vy
T. He Barng = = = = = = = = = = = = =« = = 2125 % 1
Co Eo Allen --------------- ; 2126 1 L
Je He Guyat, Jre = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2130 " Ly
Be A. Guido = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = 2134 g "
We I, Geisert = = = = = = = = = = = - = - 2139 4 %
NLTS. S- Sl Allen ----------- 2201 i Li
Billy Burke = = = = = = = = = = = = - - 403 Arcadia P1.
R. E. Siveley = = = = = - - = [ - - - - - 506 ki
J. D. Oppenheime? = = = = = = = = = = = = Arcadia Pl. & Burr Rogd.
Je A, Carlin = = = = = = = = = = = - = =~ 221 Burr Road
John Hagy = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = ges o »
Re B, Baldwin = = = = = = = = = = = - = gap " e
Dr. Ho L, Willeg = = = = = = = = = - - = e YA B 2
Me Farrig = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - = oip- " i
Col. H. B, Farrar = = = = = = = = = - - = 415 " i
Col. Be Be BuCk = = = = = = = = = = = - - Sy P b
Br, E. T, Jennison = = = = = = = = = - =« 433 " i
E. H. Roberts = = = = = = = = = = = = = = &37. % b
We A. McDaniel = = = = = = —= = = - - = 475 " K
HoRXy SREIOARE Y~ = = v « = = = = xip aite e 311 Elizabeth Road
A, Ho Mulyr = = = = = = = = = = = - = = - - 360 i i
E. M. Grogg -~ =~ » =~ S e o L s 400 : e
Norvel Chittim - = = = = = = = = = - - - =« 501 " "
He Maxtin = = - = = = = = = == 0 = = = = 309 Garrity Road
Jo Oo Howard ------------- 543 n n
Ward Xelly = = = = = = = = =« = =« = = - = . 101 Gatewood
Burr, llrs. Co By, = = = = = = = = = = = = 103 Geneseo Road
Xuntz Lumber Cos = = = = = = = = = = = = 110 - a
John Hagy = = = = = = = = = = = = - - - 111 i i
Kuntz ILumber Cos = = = = = = = = = = - = 118 B "
Ce Fo Propst = = = = = - - - - - - - - - 114 " a
Fo We Inebarger = = = = = = = = = = = = 115 n 5
Fo Fo Doyle = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 116 ¥ n
Mrs. Geo. Holmgreen = = = = = = = - - = Iy SRR L
Edward M. Jones = = = = = = = = = = = = 118 " e
John Seale = = = = = = = = - = - - - - 119 n n
Harry Hanson = = = = = = = = = = = = - = 121 " n
John Hagy = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = 120 n n

? " n
Johi Hegy — = = - = s /i@ o slasieis }%Z i i
We Po Fiteh - = = = = = = = - = - - - - 128 8 i

3 '+ 169 s L
Jopn H. Cunninghem - = - = = = = = - = 222 B Ao Kool
A. B, Murdogk = = = = = = = = = =« = = =~ 254 " n




AAC324

Ogscar Je FOX = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 260 Geneseo Road

Wo B. Cullen -------------- 264 i )
A. R. Thomas = = = - - - === = = = - 301 " e
¥re., Henry TerfBll » = & = = = = = = 307 Grandview Place
Ge G Wrlght = = = = % « & & = o - = = Cor. Milton & Eldon

He P Dronght = * = & & & = = iw = « ='= 5000 New Braunfels Avenue
John Hagy = = = = « = ¢ = = = = =~ = = = 101 Ridgemont
Je Go Cummings = = = = = = = = = = = = 103 Ridgemont
John Hagy = = = = = = = = = = = = = « m 100 5
Mr, Green = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 107 3

? : 118 %
BE. W, Beusinger = =- = = = = = = & ‘& = 202 Terrell Road
R. W. Colglazier = = = = = = = = = = = 270 sl 4
W. M. MCIntOSh ------------ 550 i H
E. H. Holleran = = = - - =~ - == - - - 110 R #
A. G Ranney = = = = = = = = = = = - 561 7 AT iy
August Herff = = - = = = = = =’ -« = = 363 b »
R, EB. Cahlll = = = = = = & = = =@ = == 364 - "
Mrs. F. Herff = = = = = = = = = = =« = 401 " 3
Alfred Duerler = = = = = = = = = = = = 408 " 4
Raymond Edwards = = = = = = = = = = = 512 " N
Geo. K. DeShagcd = = = = = = = = = = = 520 " ”
Eo Do Henx’y’ ------------- 304 Ada
Jds 'BVonS « ™ = = & « =« w0 o'n = =.» 3110 West Ashby
P, B, Gragg = = = = = = = win o = = w U AR "
R H. GUSS = = = = = = = = = ="'« « = 3116 » b
A, P LOWEYPY = = = = = = = @ =« =« « = 23038 % 3
A, B, Wagker = v+ = = = = = = = = - = i A S i
A. P, Lowery = = = = = = = = = = = = 38118 .
Ee Te TOlleg = = = = = = = = « =« = » = 3818 % )
Hc Js CurI‘y, JI‘. ---------- 3220 i "
Tharman Barrett = = < =~ = = =« = = ‘= = 6102 S. Flores Street
A. F. & A. M. Harlandale - - - - - = S. Flores & Huff.
Thurmen Barrett =« - = = = = <= = = = 8. Flores & Huff
C- Eo Hale ------------- 105 Eo Huff
Jo. E. Janigcke = = = = = = = = = = = = 10945 "
Thurman Barrett = = = = = = = = = = ~ 104 " ”
We I, Suberg = = = = = = = = = « = = = 106" i
R. C. Henson = = = = = = = =« = = = = 108 ® NS
H- Hc SChulze ------------ 107 W L
G. H, Carstens = = = = = = = = = - = 162 E. Huff
Boran T% i =i+ = = = =s atle o =le & 338" .
Sariandele Gbds Sohool = - - = «u' = , i
Mrs. J« E, Joneg = » = = = » = = = = 00" "
Mrs. J. E. Callahan = = = = = = = = ZOT ¢ s
Jackson Lumber Co, = = = =" = = = - = 210-% "
C. Le Shaffer - = = = = = = = = - - 0 Ul ”
D Co Park = = = = = = = = = = - - = 214’1 H
Jo C. Talcott, Jre = = = = = = =« = = 217 r "
Ee Do Ward = = = = = = = = = = = = = 219" -
E. Hogan = = = = = = = = o = = =« « = 523 *» o

Herlandale High School = = = = = = = W. Hurff & Runsdell.
¢85 = ‘ W. O. W. Hospital, |

Prostestant Orphans Home.

Weslyn Institute for Boys.

Any perso:, above names, who shall tender to the License and Dues Collector of the City
6f San Antonio, at the City Hall, the amount due for such service before the disconnection
thereof, shall have their right to said service extended, subject to the Ordinanéeé“and ng—
ulatjons of the Govening body of the City of San Antonio.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of September, A. b. 193z2.

C. Mo Chambers.
Mayor.

ATT®EST: Jes. Simpson.
‘ City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, made the following recommendation, which was adopted by the follbwing
vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Petition of Mrs. F. El. Routledge, settlement of claims incident to widening of Market St.

Granted.




Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were Tread and adopted by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiols, Steffler, Wright.
Laurel Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas equipment 211 S. Flores St; Granted.

S. J. Rees, For approval of location for drive-in Sta. Cor. Roosevelt & Weaver Sts. Grantgd.
National Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 225 E. Houston St. Granted.
Kahn 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment Cor. Martin & Calaveras Sts. Granted.
National Outdoor Adv. Cq., for permit to erect Electric Sign 108 E. Houston St. Granted.
Pioneer 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Brown Cracker Co. El Paso &
S. lMedina Sts. Granted. |

Xahn 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment 720 San Fernando Street. Granted.

Sem Brlich, For approval of location for drive-in Sta. Monterey & Comal Sts. Granted.

Frank Lightfoot, for permit to erect Electriec Sign Cor. W. Nueva & So. St. Mary's St. Granted
Gulf Refinning Co., for permit to instsll gas equipment W. Commerce & 24th Sts. Granted.
Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to érect Electric Sign 601 Broadway. Granted.
SamvErliqh, for permit to install gas equipment 900 Monterey St. Granted.

f YTahn 0il .Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1014 Guadalupe Street. Granted.

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Qom—
missioners, the petition of J. A. Selva, for approval of location for drive-in Sta. N. C. B,

2312, Not Granted. Russell 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1003 N. Laredo St.

Kahn 0il Qo., for permit to install gas equipment 3501 W. Martin St. Not Granted. Kehn 0il
torinstall gas equipment 1215 Ruiz Street. Not Granted.Kehn 0il Co., for permit torinstall
gas equipmeéent 1615 S. Flores Street. Not Granted. Kahn 0il Co., for permit to install gas
equipment 2512 Guadalupe Strcet. Not Granted. Pioneer 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install
'gas equipmeny 1111 Porter St. Not Granted.
Gommissionér Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers,_Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. '
No.125 ML— 302 AN ORDINANCE
Anpr0priating $17,018.66 out of 1932 General Fund to pay for Professional Services and expense
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antoﬂio, that,
The sum of $17,018.66, bevand the same is hereby appropriated out of 1932 General Func
(Judgments & Suits Dept.) payable to J. G. Way & Company for professional services and exp-
enses in re Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. versus City of San Antonio. |

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED

ATTEST:

Not Granted. Russell 0il1l Co., for permit to install gés equipment 752 Waverly Ave. Not Granted.

Se

oY |




